

**CHEAT COVE DEVELOPMENT  
SANITARY SEWER PROJECT**

CONTRACT # 3-2016

MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD

WORK ORDER # AS-1188

BID OPENING: May 5, 2016 ~ 3:00 pm

Bid Schedule				Anderson Excavating LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501		Orange Construction Corp. 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508		Pro Contracting PO Box 90 Lost Creek, WV 26385		D & M Contracting 1686 Lions Club Road New Alexandria, PA 15670	
Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid
1	Audio/Video DVD Recording	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	12" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	2,582	LF	\$60.00	\$154,920.00	\$60.00	\$154,920.00	\$108.00	\$278,856.00	\$112.00	\$289,184.00
3	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	623	LF	\$45.00	\$28,035.00	\$45.00	\$28,035.00	\$95.00	\$59,185.00	\$75.00	\$46,725.00
4	4-foot diameter Precast Concrete Manholes	30	EA	\$3,675.00	\$110,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,438.50	\$103,155.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Service w/Cleanout	1	EA	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00
6	Double Sanitary Sewer Service w/Cleanout	24	EA	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$32,400.00
7	24" Steel Casing , Bore and Jack (Includes Carrier Pipe Installed within Casing)	405	LF	\$385.00	\$155,925.00	\$400.00	\$162,000.00	\$340.00	\$137,700.00	\$546.50	\$221,332.50
8	Stream Crossing – 12" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	20	LF	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$147.00	\$2,940.00
9	Riprap Ditch Installation	1,460	LF	\$19.00	\$27,740.00	\$10.00	\$14,600.00	\$8.00	\$11,680.00	\$4.90	\$7,154.00
10	Street Trench Restoration – Stone Surface	150	SY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$21.50	\$3,225.00
11	Street Trench Restoration – Asphalt Surface	100	SY	\$99.00	\$9,900.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.50	\$20,050.00
12	Street Overlay – Asphalt 1 ½-inch Compacted	500	SY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$64.00	\$32,000.00
13	Seeding	1,550	LF	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.75	\$1,162.50	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$6.15	\$9,532.50
14	Stone Backfill – Unsuitable Material	1000	CY	\$52.75	\$52,750.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$29.75	\$29,750.00
15	Mobilization***	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,695.00	\$22,695.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$601,765.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$645,967.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$677,571.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$825,288.00</b>

**DIFFERENCE**

**\$44,202.50**

**\$75,806.00**

**\$223,523.00**